

## Marzipan Butter Croissant (Item no. 5400)

### Marzipan Butter Croissant

#### Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, sugar, BUTTER (12%), ALMOND, yeast, shredded coconut (2%), salt, EGG WHITE powder, WHEAT PROTEIN, WHEAT PRE-GELATINISED FLOUR, WHOLE EGG powder, invert syrup, emulsifier(diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA LECITHIN), flour treatment agent(ascorbid acid, amylase, xylanase, cellulase, L-Cystein), aroma

May contain: other NUT PRODUCTS, MUSTARD, SESAME, LUPIN

#### Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS, NUTS AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 27/07/2024